



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2326/2022 & CRL.M.A. 20275/2022, 24998/2022**

GAURAV PURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sagar Tanwar and Ms. Rinki,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyaya, ASC
(Crl.) for State and Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Advocate
with SI Roshan Lal, PS: Kalka Ji.

Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) also for State with
Mr. Kshitiz Garg and Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.04.2024

List on 22.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 05, 2024/ shivam/DU