



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2326/2022, CRL.M.A. 20275/2022, CRL.M.A.
24998/2022
GAURAV PURIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC with SI
Sanjeev PS Kalkaji.
Mr. Sahil Vij, Mr. Sachin Gautam and
Ms. Anumeet kaur, Advs. for R-
2(VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
22.07.2024

None has appeared for the petitioner.

List on 31.01.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2024

Pallavi