



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2326/2022, CRL.M.A. 20275/2022 &
CRL.M.A.24998/2022

GAURAV PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kumari Tannu, Advocate (Proxy)

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State with
Mr. Rahul Kochar, Advocate with SI
Sanjeev, P. S. Kalkaji

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER
31.01.2025

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned.

List on 15th April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

gs/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any