



\$~34

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 2326/2022 & CRL.M.A. Nos.20275/2022,
24998/2022

GAURAV PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Jaidka, Mr.
Deepak Diwan, Ms.
Kumari Tannu, Advocates
along with petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for
the State with Mr. Kshitiz
Garg, Mr. Ashvini Kumar,
Ms. Chavi Lazarus, Mr.
Nitish Dhawan and Ms.
Sanskriti Nimbekar,
Advocates.
SI Vijay Kumar, PS
Kalkaji.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.07.2025

At joint request of learned counsels for the parties, list on
12.09.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 25, 2025

DU