



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2326/2022, CRL.M.A. 20275/2022, CRL.M.A. 24998/2022

GAURAV PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vinay Jaidka, Adv. (through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for State and SI Sanjeev, PS.: Kalkaji.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
13.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for getting the document on record lying under objection(s) after removal of office objection(s), if any.
2. Learned ASC for the State submits that since the charge-sheet has been filed and the same has not been challenged, there is nothing surviving in the present petition.
3. Renotify on 20.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/bh