



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2326/2022, CRL.M.A. 20275/2022, CRL.M.A. 24998/2022

GAURAV PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.05.2026

It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 22.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 20, 2026/bh